

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

DATE

12/13/2013

PRODUCT

ASSORTED SCONE

CUSTOMER

ALL

DAVID'S PROD #

SF06 /28606

CUSTOMER RPROD #

PRODUCT UPC

0 49578 28606 5

CASE UPC



SPECIFICATIONS per UNIT

WEIGHTS

ALLERGENS

| | WT | HEIGHT | WT / UNIT | 4 oz | |
|--------|--------|--------|---------------------|----------|-----|
| LOWER | 3.9 oz | 0.9" | NET CASE WT (lbs) | 20.00 | *** |
| TARGET | 4.0 oz | 1.12" | GROSS CASE WT (lbs) | 21.00 | *** |
| UPPPER | 4.4 oz | 1.25 | NET PALLET WT (lbs) | 1600 | *** |
| | | | PALLET WT (lbs) | 30 lbs | *** |
| | | | GROSS PALLET WT | 1730 LBS | *** |

UNIT / PACKAGE / BOX

CASE DETAIL

UNIT / PALLET

| PKG TYPE | CASE | CS DIMENSION | TI / HI |
|--------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
| UNITS / PKG | 80 | 17.5"x 9" x 5.5"(LXWXD) | 10 x 8 |
| PKG MATERIAL | CORRUGATED | UNITS / LAYER | CS PER TIER |
| INTERIOR | PLASTIC BAG | 1 | 20 |
| TOP LABEL | | LAYERS / CASE | TIERS HIGH |
| SIDE LABEL | | UNITS / CASE | 8 |
| TAPE | YES | CASE CUBE | CASES / PALLET |
| SHRINK WRAP | NO | LABEL(S) | Weight / Case |
| NUTRITIONAL | On File | LABEL TYPE | 21.00 LBS |
| LOT CODE | MFG DATE | LABEL POSITION | Weight / Pallet |
| EXP DATE | 9 months after manufac.. | NUTRITIONAL | 30 LBS |
| | | SEPARATOR | Pallet WRAP |
| | | | Yes |
| | | | Pallet Stacking |
| | | | None |
| | | | KOSHER |
| | | | Yes |

SHIPPING, HANDLING & STORAGE

SHIP, STORE and HANDLE at 0° F +/- 10° UNTIL READY TO USE

| | | | | | |
|-------------------|----------|-------------------------|----------------|--------------------|-----|
| FROZEN SHELF LIFE | 9 Months | REFRIGERATED SHELF LIFE | Not recomanded | AMBIENT SHLEF LIFE | N/A |
|-------------------|----------|-------------------------|----------------|--------------------|-----|

QUALITY ASSURANCE / CONTROLS

| | Y | N |
|---------------------------|---|---|
| HACCP PLAN | X | |
| TRACE RECALL PLAN | X | |
| METAL DETECTION | X | |
| WEIGHT CHECK DETECTION | X | |
| COMPLAINT TRACKING | X | |
| SUPERVISED PRODUCTION | X | |
| FOOD SAFETY DOCUMENTATION | X | |
| SUPPLIERS QUALIFIED | X | |



| Nutrition Facts | |
|--|---------------------------|
| Serving Size 4 oz (113g) Servings Per Container 1 | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 390 | Calories from Fat 180 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 20g | 31 % |
| Saturated Fat 12g | 62 % |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 120mg | 40 % |
| Sodium 480mg | 20 % |
| Total Carbohydrate 46g | 15 % |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 5 % |
| Sugars 12g | |
| Protein 8g | |
| Vitamin A 8% | Vitamin C 0% |
| Calcium 20% | Iron 15% |
| * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs. | |
| Total Fat | Less than 65g 80g |
| Sat Fat | Less than 20g 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than 300mg 300mg |
| Sodium | Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | 300g 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | 25g 30g |
| Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4 | |
| INGREDIENTS: wheat flour (bleached & enriched with niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), cream (milk), pasteurized whole eggs, butter, blueberries, cinnamon chips (sugar, palm oil, non fat dry milk, soy lecithin), sugar, baking powder, Thompson raisins, salt | |

ALLERGEN WARNING

Made in a facility that manufactures products containing: wheat, eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, soybeans, milk

SCONE BAKING INSTRUCTION

HANDLING - Store at -10° F or below until ready to use

PREPARATION - Bake at 300 F for 23 Minute or until golden brown. Allow to cool before serving

Shelf Life - 9 months frozen , 2 days after baked

KEEP FROZEN